

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3438

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>2</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>17</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the word "July" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "December"; and

On Page 2, Lines 17-18 by restoring the stricken phrase "in equal amounts"; and

On Page 2, Line 18 by adding after the word "amounts" and before the word "distributed" the phrase "to the seventy seven (77) counties to be held by the statewide board and"; and

On Page 2, Line 21, by deleting the word "July" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "December"; and

On Page 2, Line 21, by adding after the year "2018" and before the period the phrase "under which the respective county is located"; and

On Page 3, Line 10, by deleting the word "July" each time it appears on Line 10 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "December"; and

On Page 3, Line 18, by adding after the word "board" and before the period the phrase "or the various circuit engineering districts"; and

On Page 4, Section 2, Line 3, by deleting the word "July" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "November"; and

On Page 4, Section 3, Lines 4-7, by deleting Section 3 in its entirety.

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Jon Echols

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk